Stat	e of Rhode Island and Pro Office of the Secreta		ee: \$50.(
HOPE	Division Of Business 148 W. River S Providence RI 0290 (401) 222-30	treet 04-2615	
Business Corporation			
Annual Report Filing Period: January 1 - Marc	h 1		
	1.2-1501(e), each corporation failir days after the time prescribed by I se of \$25.00.		
ANNUAL REPORT YEAR: 20	<u>)17</u>		
1. Corporate ID No. 000	0002484		
2. Name of Corporation \underline{B}	ackstone Subaru, Inc.		
3. Street Address Principal	Business Office:		
No. and Street: 11 TAU	NTON AVENUE		
City or Town: SEEKO		: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02771</u> Country: <u>U</u>	<u>ISA</u>
4. Business Phone No.			
<u>5083367880</u>			
5. State of Incorporation			
State: <u>RI</u>			
	ARTICLE III		
Using the following NAICS co	des, please select the code that b	est describes your business.	
NAICS Code		6 44-45	
		<u>6</u> <u>44-45</u>	
6. Brief Description of the C	haracter of Business Conducte	d in Rhode Island	
AUTOMOBILE SALES A	ND SERVICE		
7. Names and Addresses of	the Officers and Directors:		
	must be listed. If officers and/ r applicable; please delete.	or directors have been elected, the	title
Title	Individual Name	Address	
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Co	ountry
PRESIDENT	ALFREDO M DOS ANJOS	11 TAUNTON AVE SEEKONK, MA 02771 USA	
TREASURER	ALFREDO M DOS ANJOS	11 TAUNTON AVE	

DIRECTOR ALFREDO M DOS ANJOS 11 TAUNTON AVE SEEKONK, MA 02771 USA B. Shares Authorized and Issued Series of Stock Par Value Per Share Total Issue and and Issued				SE	EKONK, MA 02771 US	A
Class of Stock Series of Stock Par Value Per Share Total Authorized Class of Stock Series of Stock Par Value Per Share Total Authorized Shares Number of Shares Shares Number of Shares CNP B \$0.0000 1,000.00 0 CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 10 Par Value Per Share Number of Shares Shares Shares CNP B \$0.0000 1,000.00 0 CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 10 Par Value Per Share Sinares Shares Shares Signed must be executed on behalf of the corporation by an authorized representative. If the corporation is in the hands of a receiver or trustee, this report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by the receiver or trustee. Signed this 2 Day of March, 2017 at 6:00:41 PM. This electronic signature of the individual or ndividuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the individual or the corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the clectronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1.2. By ALFREDO DOS ANJOS Signature of Authorized Representative of the Corporation Signature of Authorized Representative of the Corporation	SECRETARY	ALFREDO M DOS ANJOS				
Class of Stock Series of Stock Par Value Per Share Total Authorized Shares Total Authorized Number of Shares CNP B \$0.0000 1,000.00 0 CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 10 Par Value Per Share Income of Shares Shares Number of Shares CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 0 CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 10 Par Value Per Share Total Authorized Shares Shares CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 10 Par Value Per Share Total Authorized Shares Number of Shares Number of Shares CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 10 Par Value Per Share Source Total Authorized Number of Shares Number of Shares Par Value Per Share Source Source Total Summer of Number of Shares Number of Shares Signed this 2 Day of March, 2017 at 6:00:41 PM. This electronic signature of the individual or number of signature of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the individual signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1.2.	DIRECTOR	ALFREDO M DOS ANJOS		11 TAUNTON AVE		
Class of Stock Series of Stock Par Value Per Share Total Authorized Shares and Outstandin Num of Shares CNP B \$0.0000 1,000.00 0 CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 0 This report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by an authorized representative. If the corporation is in the hands of a receiver or trustee, this report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by the receiver or trustee. If the corporation is in the hands of a receiver or trustee, this report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by the receiver or trustee. Signed this 2 Day of March, 2017 at 6:00:41 PM. This electronic signature of the individual or ndividuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the ignatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the lectronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1.2. By ALFREDO DOS ANJOS Signature of Authorized Representative of the Corporation signature of Authorized Representative of the Corporation Signature of Authorized Representative of the Corporation	S. Shares Authorized and Is	sued				
CNP A \$0.0000 1,000.00 10 4. This report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by an authorized representative. If the corporation is in the hands of a receiver or trustee, this report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by the receiver or trustee. If the corporation by the receiver or trustee, this report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by the receiver or trustee. Signed this 2 Day of March, 2017 at 6:00:41 PM. This electronic signature of the individual or ndividuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the ignatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the lect and deed of the corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1.2. By <u>ALFREDO DOS ANJOS</u> Signature of Authorized Representative of the Corporation	Class of Stock	Series of Stock	Par Valı	ue Per Share	Shares	Outstanding Num of
 P. This report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by an authorized representative. If the corporation is in the hands of a receiver or trustee, this report must be executed on behalf of the corporation by the receiver or trustee. Signed this 2 Day of March, 2017 at 6:00:41 PM. This electronic signature of the individual or ndividuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1.2. By <u>ALFREDO DOS ANJOS</u> Signature of Authorized Representative of the Corporation 	CNP	В	\$	0.0000	1,000.00	0
Signed this 2 Day of March, 2017 at 6:00:41 PM. This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the ignatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the text and deed of the corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1.2. By <u>ALFREDO DOS ANJOS</u> Signature of Authorized Representative of the Corporation	CNP	A	\$	0.0000	1,000.00	10
	corporation is in the hand corporation by the receiv	ds of a receiver or trus er or trustee. ch, 2017 at 6:00:41 P	stee, this M. This e	report must	be executed on b	ehalf of the
© 2007 - 2017 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations	corporation is in the hand corporation by the receiv Signed this 2 Day of Marc ndividuals signing this ins ignatory, under penalties act and deed of the corpora- electronic filing, in compliant by <u>ALFREDO DOS ANJ</u>	ds of a receiver or truster or truster or trustee. ch, 2017 at 6:00:41 P trument constitutes the of perjury, that this in ation, and that the fac- unce with R.I. Gen. La	M. This end offirmation astrument cts stated tws § 7-1.	report must lectronic sig tion or ackn is that indiv herein are t 2.	be executed on b mature of the ind cowledgement of idual's act and d	ehalf of the ividual or the eed or the